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B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

BB

DD

FF

GG

I I JJ

KK LL

MM

DD

FF

GG HH

I I JJ

KK LL

MM NN

OO PP

GG

I I JJ

KK LL

MM NN

OO PP

M

I I

Galloway Mem/Elkin

E-F (2)

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

St. Stephen’s/Erwin

A-C (3)

St. Mary’s/Speed

H (1)

St. Cyprian's/Oxford

A-B (2)

St. Mary’s Magdalene
Seven Lakes

I-K (3)

Calvary/Wadesboro

M-O (3)
Grace/Weldon

P (1)

GG

I I

KK

MM

OO

E

GG

I I

KK

MM

OO

GG

I I

KK

MM

OO

U

Y

CC

GG

MM

OO

CC

GG

I I

KK

MM

OO

CC

GG

I I

KK

MM

OO

8 11 12
X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

OO

J

P

All Saints, Roanoke
Rapids (3)  AA-CC

XX
Calvary, Tarboro 
EE (1)

St.Luke’s, Tarboro 
FF (1)

St. Michael’s, Tarboro 
GG-HH (2)

XX

B

St. Alban’s/Littleton

J-K (2)

I I

KK

X X

X

X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

WAdvocate/CH
Y-BB (4)

HH

NN

G

Open Seat

L (1)

Emmanuel/Warrenton

U (1)

HH

NN

XA B

C D

E F

H

I J

K L

M N

O P

Q R

S T

U V

W X

Y Z

AA BB

CC DD

A B

C D

E F

G H

I J

K L

M N

O P

Q R

S T

U V

X

Y Z

AA

CC

EE

HH

NN

PP

A B

C D

E F

G H

I J

K L

M N

O P

Q R

S T

U V

W X

Y Z

AA BB

CC

EE

A B

C D

E F

G H

I J

K L

M N

O P

Q R

S T

U V

W X

Y Z

AA BB

CC DD

EE FF

HH

A B

C D

E F

G H

I J

K L

N

O P

Q R

S T

U V

W X

Y Z

AA BB

CC DD

EE FF

GG

JJ

KK LL

MM

OO PP

A B

C D

E F

G H

I J

K L

M N

O P

Q R

S T

U V

W X

Y Z

AA BB

CC DD

EE FF

JJ

LL

PP

A B

C D

F

G H

I J

K L

M N

O P

Q R

S T

U V

W X

Y Z

AA BB

CC DD

EE FF

HH

JJ

LL

NN

PP

A B

C D

E F

G H

I

K L

M N

O P

Q R

S T

U V

W X

Y Z

AA BB

CC DD

EE FF

HH

JJ

LL

NN

PP

A B

C D

E F

G H

I J

K L

M N

O

Q R

S T

V

W X

Z

AA BB

DD

EE FF

HH

JJ

LL

NN

PP

A B

C D

E F

G H

I J

K L

M N

O P

Q R

S T

U V

W X

Y Z

AA BB

DD

EE FF

HH

JJ

LL

NN

PP

A B

C D

E F

G H

I J

K L

M N

O P

Q R

S T

U V

W X

Y Z

AA BB

DD

EE FF

HH

JJ

LL

NN

PP

A B

C D

E F

G H

I J

K L

M N

O P

Q R

S T

U V

W X

Y Z

AA BB

CC DD

ROW 1
36 SEATS

ROW 2
42 SEATS

ROW 3
42 SEATS

ROW 4
42 SEATS

ROW 5
42 SEATS

ROW 6
42 SEATS

ROW 7
42 SEATS

ROW 8
42 SEATS

ROW 9
42 SEATS

ROW 10
42 SEATS

ROW 11
42 SEATS

ROW 12
36 SEATS

1 2 3 4 6 7 9 10
Ascension
Advance A-C (3)X

X Christ/Albemarle
D-E (2)X

X Good Shepherd
Asheboro 
F-J (5)

X

XX

X X
St. John’s
Battleboro
K (1)X
Holy Comforter
Burlington
L-P (5)

X

X X

X X
St. Paul’s/Cary
Q-X (8)X X

X X

X X
X X

XX

XX
XX

All Saints’/Concord 

A-F (6)

St. Philip’s/Durham 

G-L (6)

St. Francis’
Greensboro 

M-T (8)

Holy Innocents
Henderson

U-X (4)

Holy Comforter
Charlotte

Y-DD (6)

St. John’s
Wake Forest

EE-JJ (6)

Holy Spirit
Greensboro

KK-NN (4)

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

Good Shepherd
Rocky Mount 

G-J (4)

St. Michael’s & All Angels/Charlotte

K-L (2)
Chapel of the Cross/Chapel Hill

M-W (11)

Good Shepherd/Cooleemee

X (1)
St. Margaret’s/Waxhaw

Y-DD (6)

St. Mary’s/High Point

EE-JJ (6)

St. Timothy’s/Wilson

KK-PP (6)

El Buen Pastor
Durham

A-D (4)

Holy Family/CH

G-N (8)

St. Titus/Durham

O-R (4)

Trinity/Statesville

S-V (4)

Christ the King/Char

W-Y (3)
St. Clement’s
Clemmons

Z-DD (5)

St. Patricks’
Mooresville

EE-II (5)

Good Shepherd
Raleigh

JJ-PP (7)

Christ Church/Char

A-N (14)

St. Timothy’s/WS

O-T (6)

St. Paul’s/Smithfield

U-X (4)
St. Andrew’s/Gboro

Y-CC (5)

St. Anne’s/WS

KK-OO (5)

Messiah/Rockingham

PP (1)

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

St. John’s/Charlotte

A-I (9)

St. Alban’s/Littleton

J-K (2)
Nativity/Raleigh

L-R (7)

Emmanuel/Southern Pines

S-W (5)

La Guadalupana/Wilson

X-BB (5)

St. Mark’s/Wilson
CC (1)
St. Martin’s/Charlotte

DD-JJ (7)

St. Luke’s/Durham

KK-OO (5)

St. James’/Mooresville
PP (1)

St. Ambrose/Raleigh

A-E (5)

St. Joseph’s/Durham

F-I (4)

St. Matthew’s
Hillsborough

J-N (5)

St. Peter’s/Charlotte

O-V (8)

St. Paul’s/Winston

W-HH (12)

Holy Trinity
Greensboro

II-PP (8)

St. Alban’s/Davidson

A-G (7)

Non-Parochial
Clergy 
H-L (5)

Christ Church/Raleigh

M-V (10)

St. Stephen’s/Winston

W-X (2)
Epiphany/Eden

Y-AA (3)
St. Barnabas
Greensboro

BB-EE (4)

St. Mark’s/Huntersville

FF-II (4)

St. Luke’s/Eden

JJ-LL (3)

St. Andrew’s/Rocky Mt

MM-PP (4)

St. John’s/Henderson

D (1)
Trinity/Fuqua-Varina

E-G (3)
St. Matthew’s/Kernersville

H (1)
St. Mary’s House/Greensboro

J-L (3)
All Saints’/Greensboro

M-O (3)

St. Timothy’s/Raleigh

S-U (3)
St. Thomas’/Sanford

V-X (3)

Redeemer/Greensboro

Y-BB (3)

All Saints’/Hamlet

CC-EE (3)
St. Andrew’s/Haw River

FF-GG (2)

St. David’s/Laurinburg

II-JJ (2)

St. Christopher’s/High Point

MM-OO (3)
Good Shepherd/Ridgeway

PP (1)

Grace/Lexington

A-C (3)
St. Matthew’s/Salisbury

D (1)
St. Paul’s/Louisburg

E-G (3)

Trinity/Scotland Neck

L (1)

St. Stephen’s/Oxford

L-N (3)
St. Michael’s/Raleigh

O-X (10)

Youth Convocations
• Rocky Mount (1)
• Raleigh (1)
• Durham (1)
• Greensboro (1)
• Winston-Salem  (1)
• Sandhills (1)
• Charlotte (1)

Y-EE (7)
Messiah/Mayodan

FF-GG (2)
St. Paul’s/Monroe

HH-JJ (3)
Trinity/Mt. Airy

KK-MM (3)
St. Bartholomew's
Pittsboro

NN-PP (3)

St. Mark’s/Roxboro

F-G (2)

St. Mark’s/Halifax

Q-R (2)

Christ/Walnut Cove

T (1)

Campus Ministry
• Davidson College
• Elon University 
• Raleigh
• Duke
• St. Augustine's Chapel
• UNC Chapel Hill
• Charlotte
• Winston-Salem

V-II (14)

5

Grace/Clayton
JJ-KK (2)

Christ Church
Cleveland

MM-NN (2)

St. Stephen’s/Durham

A-E (5)

Christ’s Beloved
Winston-Salem
CC-DD (2)

Diocesan Seminarians

H-Q (10)

Non-Parochial/Retired Clergy 

R-DD (13)

X

X

San José - Smithfield
G (1)

St. Thomas’
Reidsville

EE-HH (3)GG HH

AA BB

XX

XX

X

EE FF

OPEN SEATS

KK-LL (2)

OPEN SEATS
EE-JJ (6)

GG HH

II JJ

X

XX

XX

EE FF

8 11 121 2 3 4 6 7 9 105

St. Matthias/Lburg

OO (1)

Open Seat

S (1)

Open Seat

LL (1)

Open Seats

OO-PP (2)

X

DDXXCC

EE FF

Open Seats

P-R (3)
P

X

HHGG

The Saviour/Jackson
DD (1)

St. Luke’s/Salisbury 

A-F (6)

St.
Matthais/Lburg
DD (1)



Advance - Ascension, Fork      Row 1 A-C (3)
Albemarle - Christ Church      Row 1 D-E (2)
Asheboro - Good Shepherd   Row 1 F-J (5)
Battleboro - St. John's            Row 1 K (1)
Burlington - Holy Comforter   Row 1 L-P (5)
Cary - St. Paul's                        Row 1 Q-X (8)
Chapel Hill - Advocate           Row 1 Y-BB (4)
Chapel Hill - Chapel of the Cross   Row 3 M-W (11)
Chapel Hill - Holy Family  Row 4 G-N (8)
Charlotte - Chapel of Christ the King  Row 4 W-Y (3)
Charlotte - Christ Church  Row 5 A-N (14)
Charlotte - Holy Comforter    Row 2 Y-DD (6)
Charlotte - St. John’s Row 6 A-I (9)
Charlotte - St. Martin's Row 6 DD-JJ (7)
Charlotte - St. Michael & All Angels Row 3 K-L (2)
Charlotte - St. Peter’s   Row 3 O-V (8)
Clayton - Grace           Row 11 (2) JJ-KK
Clemmons - St. Clement’s  Row 4 Z-DD (5)
Cleveland - Christ Church Row 11 MM-NN (2))
Concord - All Saints’    Row 2 A-F (6)
Cooleemee - Good Shepherd Row 3 X (1)
Davidson - St. Alban’s   Row 8 A-G (7)
Durham - El Buen Pastor Row 4 A-D (4)
Durham - St. Joseph’s   Row 7 F-I (4)
Durham - St. Luke’s       Row 6 KK-OO (5)
Durham - St. Philip’s    Row 2 G-L (6)
Durham - St. Stephen’s    Row 12 A-F (6)
Durham - St. Titus’     Row 4 O-R (4)

Eden - Epiphany  Row 8 Y-AA (3)
Eden - St. Luke’s  Row 8 JJ-LL (3)
Elkin - Galloway Memorial  Row 4 E-F (2)
Erwin - St. Stephen’s Row 9 A-C (3)
Fuquay-Varina - Trinity Row 9 E-G (3)
Greensboro - All Saints’ Row 9 M-O (3)
Greensboro - Holy Spirit    Row 2 KK-NN (4)
Greensboro - Holy Trinity  Row 7 II-PP (8)
Greensboro - Redeemer  Row 9 Y-BB (3)
Greensboro - St. Andrew’s  Row 5 Y-CC (5)
Greensboro - St. Barnabas’  Row 8 BB-EE (4)
Greensboro - St. Francis’ Row 2 M-T (8)
Halifax - St. Mark’s Row 11 Q-R (2)
Hamlet - All Saints’  Row 9 CC-EE (3)
Haw River - St. Andrew’s Row 9 FF-GG (2)
Henderson - Holy Innocents Row 2 U-X (4)
Henderson - St. John’s Row 9 D (1)
High Point - St. Christopher’s Row 9 MM-OO (3)
High Point - St. Mary’s  Row 3 EE-JJ (6)
Hillsborough - St. Matthew’s Row 7 J-N (5)
Huntersville - St. Mark’s Row 8 FF-II (4)
Jackson - The Saviour  Row 1 DD (1)
Kernersville - St. Matthew’s Row 9 H (1)
Laurinburg - St. David’s   Row 9 II-JJ (2)
Lexington - Grace Church Row 10 A-C (3)
Littleton - St. Alban’s  Row 10 J-K (2)
Louisburg - St. Matthias’  Row 2 OO (1)
Louisburg - St. Paul’s  Row 10 E-G (3)
Mayodan - Messiah  Row 10 FF-GG (2)

Monroe - St. Paul’s     Row  10 HH-JJ (3)
Mooresville - St. James’   Row 6 PP (1)
Mooresville- St. Patrick’s   Row 4 EE-II (5)
Mount Airy - Trinity  Row 10 KK-MM (3)
Oxford - St. Cyprian’s Row 11 A-B (2)
Oxford - St. Stephen’s   Row 10 L-M (3)
Pittsboro - St. Bartholomew’s Row 10 NN-PP (3)
Raleigh - Christ Church Row 8 M-V (10)
Raleigh - Good Shepherd   Row 4 JJ-PP (7)
Raleigh - Nativity Row 6 L-R (7)
Raleigh - St. Ambrose’ Row 7 A-E (5)
Raleigh - St. Michael’s Row 10 O-X (10)
Raleigh - St. Timothy’s Row 9 S-U (3)
Reidsville - St. Thomas’ Row 1 EE-GG (3)
Ridgeway - Good Shepherd Row 9 PP (1)
Roanoke Rapids - All Saints’ Row 11 C-E (3)
Rockingham - Messiah Row 5 PP (1)
Rocky Mount - Good Shepherd Row 3 G-J (4)
Rocky Mount - St. Andrew’s Row 8 MM-NN (4)
Roxboro - St. Mark’s Row 11 F-G (2)
Salisbury - St. Luke’s   Row 3 A-F (6)
Salisbury - St. Matthew’s Row 10 D (1)
Salisbury - St. Paul’s Row 10 J (1)
Sanford - St. Thomas’  Row 9 V-X (3)
Scotland Neck - Trinity  Row 10 L (1)
Seven Lakes - St. Mary Magdalene  Row 11 I-K (3)
Smithfield - San José   Row 12 L (1)
Smithfield - St. Paul’s  Row 5 U-X (4)
Southern Pines - Emmanuel  Row 6 S-W (5)

Speed - St. Mary’s Row 10 H (1)
Statesville - Trinity Row 4 S-V (4)
Tarboro - Calvary  Row 1 EE (1)
Tarboro - St. Luke’s Row 1 FF (1)
Tarboro - St. Michael’s Row 1 GG-HH (2)
Wadesboro - Calvary  Row 11 M-O (3)
Wake Forest - St. John’s Row 2 EE-JJ (6)
Walnut Cove - Christ Church Row 11 T (1)
Warrenton - Emmanuel Row 11 U (1)
Waxhaw - St. Margaret’s   Row 3 Y-DD (6)
Weldon - Grace Church Row 11 P (1)
Wilson - La Guadalupana  Row 6 X-BB (5)
Wilson - St. Mark’s   Row 6 CC (1)
Wilson - St. Timothy’s  Row 3 KK-PP (6)
Winston Salem - Christ’s Beloved Row 1 CC-DD (2)
Winston-Salem - St. Anne’s  Row 5 KK-OO (5)
Winston-Salem - St. Paul’s   Row 7 W-HH (12)
Winston-Salem - St. Stephen’s Row 8 W-X (2)
Winston-Salem - St. Timothy’s  Row 5 O-T (6)

Campus - Davidson College Row 11 V-II (14)
Campus - Elon University Row 11 V-II (14)
Campus - Raleigh Row 11 V-II (14)
Campus - Duke Row 11 V-II (14)
Campus (St. Mary’s House) - Greensboro Row 9 J-L (3)
Campus - St. Augustine's Chapel Row 11 V-II (14)
Campus - Chapel Hill Row 11 V-II (14)
Campus - Charlotte  Row 11 V-II (14)
Campus - Winston-Salem Row 11 V-II (14)

Youth-Rocky Mount Convocation Row 10 Y-EE (7)
Youth-Raleigh Convocation  Row 10 Y-EE (7)
Youth-Durham Convocation Row 10 Y-EE (7)
Youth-Greensboro Convocation Row 10 Y-EE (7)
Youth-Winston-Salem Convocation  Row 10 Y-EE (7)
Youth-Sandhills Convocation Row 10 Y-EE (7)
Youth-Charlotte Convocation Row 10 Y-EE (7)

Non-Parochial Clergy Row 8 H-L (5)
                                            Row 12  R-DD (14)

Seminarians Row 12 H-Q (10)


